
*

10th August 5114 Edward VII.

deep water, $10,000 ; lie Bizard—Piers and spans—Renewals and repairs, $2,800 ; Isle 
Verte Wharf—Repairs at shore end, $800 ; Kamouraska—Extension of Pier—(Revote), 
$1,500; Lac Labelle—Landing piers, $1,200 ; Lake Megantic Pier—To raise and repair 
pier, $1,200; Lanoraie Wharf—Renewal of flooring, $600 ; L’Anse à Giles—Wharf— 
(Revote), $1,000 ; Laprairie ice piers and protection wall—Additional piers, Arc., $10,000 : 
Lavaltrie—Pile wharf and dredging, $8,000 ; Les Ecureuils—Extension of wharf, Arc., 
$3,200 ; Lotbinière Wharf—To complete approach, repair old block, Arc., $4,800 ; Magog 
Wharf.—Renewals and repairs,$2,500 ; Maguasha Landing Pier—Additional—(Revote), 
$2,000 ; Matane—Repairs to breakwater-pier at mouth of river—(Revote), $2,000 ; Mille 
Vaches—Landing pier, $1,000 ; Mistook (Delisle) Wharf—To complete, $5,000 ; Mont- 
magny—Wharf on the “Bassin”, $7,600 ; Montmorency Falls—Crib work revetment 
wall along harbour front, $4,000 ; New Carlisle—Extension of pier, $10,000; New 
Richmond Breakwater—Pier—To complete, $10,000 ; Nicolet—Repairs to jetty at 
mouth of river and rip-rapping, $6,000; Notre Dame du Portage—Wharf—Additional 
amount $3,500 ; Paspebiac Landing Pier—To complete, $11,700 ; Peel Head Bay (Mis- 
sisquoi Bay)—Wharf, $6,500 ; Percé Wharf on south beach—Close piling, $1,000; Pe­
tites Bergeronnes Harbour—Removal of rocks from river channel, $500 ; Pointe aux 
Trembles (en bas)—To complete wharf under contract, $27,000 ; Port Daniel—To com­
plete extension of wharf and approach to same, $17,000; Portneuf—Wharf, $1,000; 
River Maskinongé—Dredging, $6,000 ; River Ottawa—Wharf near mouth of Rivière 
du Lièvre, $5,000 ; River Richelieu—Dredging at Ile Ste. Thérèse, $5,000 ; River 
Saguenay—Dredging, $40,000 ; River St. Louis feeders—Opening waterway between St. 
Anicet and Ste. Barbe, $15,000 ; Rivière à la Pipe wharf—Extension, $1,000 ; Rivière 
du Lièvre—Reconstruction of dam at Little Pvapids, $20,000 ; Rivière du Loup 
(en haut)—Dredging and improvements at mouth—Additional amount, $5,000 ; Rivière 
du Loup (Fraserville)—Harbour improvements—Additional amount, $12,000 ; Rivière 
Quelle wharf—Repairs and improvements, $3,000 ; Rivière Verte—Improvements at 
mouth of, $4,500 ; Rivière des Vases wharf—Extension, $800 ; St. Alphonse de Bagot- 
ville wharf—Renewal of flooring, Akc., $1,000 ; St. Blaise—Wharf on River Richelieu, 
$3,800 ; St. Charles Borromée—Wharf, $1,000 ; St. Félicien wharf—Repairs, $600 ; St. 
François—Island of Orleans—Approach to isolated block, $10,000; St. François de 
Sales.—Wharf with approach on River Jésus, $7,000 ; St. Godefroi de Nouvelle—To 
complete breakwater, $15,300 ; St. Ignace de Loyola—Wharf on Petit Chenal de Hie 
du Pads, $1,800; St. Irénée wharf — Urgent repairs, $1,000 ; St. Jean des Chaillons— 
Improvement of harbour in front of brickyards—To complete, $5,000 ; St. Jean Port 
Joli—Extension of wharf and addition of a wing, $5,000 ; St. Jérôme wharf—To com­
plete, $1,000 ; St. Michel de Bellechasse—To complete repairs to wharf—(Revote), $1,200, 
$2,400 ; St. Roch des Aulnaies—Addition to wharf and repairs, $2,500 ; St. Sulpice— 
Wharf, $7,000 ; Ste. Anne de la Pocatière—Reconstruction of pier—(Revote), $2,000, 
$4,600 ; Ste. Anne de Sorel—Ice piers, $7,200 ; Ste. Anne des Monts—Harbour of 
refuge at mouth of Grande Rivière Ste. Anne, $5,000 ; Ste. Anne du Saguenay—-Exten­
sion of wharf, Akc., $2,500; Ste. Famille—Island of Orleans—Extension of pier—To 
complete, $13,500 ; Sorel—Ice piers in River St. Lawrence on west side of- mouth of 
River Richelieu, $3,000 ; Terrebonne—Wharf with approach on River Jésus, $7,000, 
for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

82. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred and three thousand four 
hundred and thirty-five dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers— 
Ontario—Amherstburg—Improvement of channel and purchase of land, $5,000 ; Barrie 
—Landing pier and dredging, $2,500 ; Bayfield Harbour—Repairs to north pier and 
dredging, $3,200 ; Baysville—Pile wharf, $1,200; Beaverton—Harbour improvements, 
$11,000 ; Belle River—Dredging entrance channel, A:c., and renewing close pile protection 
work, $6,500; Blanche River—Improvement of, $7,000 ; Biind River—Dredging and com­
pletion of wharf-(Revote $1,000) $7,000 ; Bracebridge wharf-Additional amount, $1,200; 
Bronte—Harbour improvements—(Revote $5,000), $7,000 ; Burleigh—Wharf, $1,200 ; 
Burlington channel piers—To complete works of renewal and repair, $7,000 ; Cape 
Croker—Landing pier, $2,400 ; Cobourg Harbour—To complete repairs to piers, $3,000 ;


